

133. 18.12.2025
Court No.8
(Tanmoy)

MAT/2047/2025
IA NO: CAN/1/2025
DINESH PRASAD SINGH
VS
STATE BANK OF INDIA AND ORS.

Mr. R. Chowdhury
Mr. D.N. Maiti
...for the appellant.

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

On the request of learned Advocate for the
appellant, for the purpose of completing service, let
this matter stand adjourned for the week.

(Uday Kumar, J.) **(Arijit Banerjee, J.)**