

17.02.2026
Item No. 89
Court No.08.
S. De
266045

MAT 2047 of 2025
I.A. No. CAN 1 of 2025

Dinesh Prasad Singh.

Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Ms. Debaki Nandan Maiti, ...for the appellant.

Mr. Nilotpal Chatterjee,
Mr. Suddhadev Adak, ...for the State.

Mr. Shiv Mangal Singh, ...for the respondent/bank.

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

1. Affidavit-of-service filed in Court today, be kept with the records.
2. Learned advocates appear for the State and also for the State Bank of India. Nobody appears for the respondent no.5 (Private Respondent).
3. On the prayer made on behalf of the appellant, let this matter stand adjourned and be listed again on February 24, 2026.

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)